AACS National Legislative Conference

9:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

5:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

6:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:45a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Crowne Plaza, Crystal City, Arlington, Virginia

-12:00 p.m.
- 5:30 p.m.
- 7:00 p.m.
- 8:00 p.m.
- 9:00 p.m.
- 9:30 p.m.

- 7:00a.m.
- 7:45a.m.

8:45 a.m.
-10:30 a.m.
-12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
- 2:45p.m.
- 4:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
- 8:00p.m.

-12:00 p.m.
-12:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

Monday, September 8, 2025

Accreditation Commission Meeting & LUNCh .....civviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeannen Monticello
Board of DireCtors MEETING. ... cuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e eanes Monticello
RegiStration ...c..euniiiiiiii e Arlington Ballroom Foyer
Opening Meeting—SPEAKER: David BrocKk .............cc.ccccevevennnn.n. Arlington Ballroom
AACS Legislative Briefing—AACS Washington Staff ................... Arlington Ballroom
AACCA&S Annual Business MEEtiNG ....cuuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeeaees Monticello

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Board of State Representatives Meeting.................... Alexandria Conference Room
Breakfast (Plated)......cuveiiiiiiiee e e e Arlington Ballroom
SPONSOR: Fortify Foundation

Check-in for White House Briefing.......ccccovveiiiiininiiiiiiiniennnnen. 17th Street Entrance
White House Briefing .......ccovevviiniiiiiiniiininnnnen. Eisenhower Executive Office Building
Lunch on your own

Check-in for Congressional Briefing................... South Entrance of Capitol Building
CoNgressioNal BriefiNg. ..o e e e e e HC-5
Higher Ed Briefing .....coovieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e DC Office, 119 C St., SE
Arrive at Museum of the Bible

Mortgage Payoff Celebration Banquet ......... Gathering Room, Museum of the Bible

SPONSOR: BJU Press / Precept Marketing

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Breakfast BUfET ...o.iuiiiiieii e Arlington Ballroom
Sponsor: Palmetto Fortis

Congressional Appointments/Lobby .....coeveiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiirirreeeeee Capitol Hill
Open House/Mortgage Payoff Reception ........cceeuvvnveniennnnns DC Office, 119 C St., SE

SPONSOR: AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica

Event Sponsors

AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica
Church Mutual Insurance
Fortify Foundation
Palmetto Fortis
Precept Marketing (BJU Press)



