AACS National Legislative Conference

Crowne Plaza, Crystal City, Arlington, Virginia

Monday, September 8, 2025	
9:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.	Accreditation Commission Meeting & Lunch
12:30 p.m 5:30 p.m.	Board of Directors MeetingMonticello
5:45 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.	Registration Arlington Ballroom Foyer
7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Opening Meeting—SPEAKER: David Brock Arlington Ballroom
8:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.	AACS Legislative Briefing—AACS Washington Staff Arlington Ballroom
9:00 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.	AACC&S Annual Business Meeting
Tuesday, September 9, 2025	
6:00 a.m. – 7:00 a.m.	Board of State Representatives Meeting Alexandria Conference Room
7:00 a.m 7:45 a.m.	Breakfast (Plated)Arlington Ballroom
	SPONSOR: Fortify Foundation
8:45 a.m.	Check-in for White House Briefing 17th Street Entrance
9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.	White House Briefing Eisenhower Executive Office Building
10:45 a.m. –12:45 p.m.	Lunch on your own
1:00 p.m.	Check-in for Congressional BriefingSouth Entrance of Capitol Building
1:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.	Congressional BriefingHC-5
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	Higher Ed Briefing
5:30 p.m.	Arrive at Museum of the Bible
6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Mortgage Payoff Celebration Banquet Gathering Room, Museum of the Bible
Sponsor: BJU Press / Precept Marketing	
Wednesday, September 10, 2025	
7:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet Arlington Ballroom
	Sponsor: Palmetto Fortis
8:00 a.m12:00 p.m.	Congressional Appointments/Lobby
8:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.	Open House/Mortgage Payoff ReceptionDC Office, 119 C St., SE
	SPONSOR: AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica

Event Sponsors

AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica
Church Mutual Insurance
Fortify Foundation
Palmetto Fortis
Precept Marketing (BJU Press)